Alabama Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board

## **NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION**

AGENCY NAME:	Alabama Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board
RULE NUMBER:	720-x-401, Fees
INTENDED ACTION:	The Agency proposes to amend certain fees referred to in Rule 720-x-401.

**SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION**: The Agency proposes to increase the fees charged for taking the Journeyman or Master Plumber or Gas Fitter exams by \$10.00 (ten dollars).

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments may be presented at 11 West Oxmoor, Suite 104, Birmingham, Alabama, 35209 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

## FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

Monday, November 5, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Joan Gilbert

Tuntol

Al Tunstill, Executive Director